written or oral forward-looking statement made by us or on our behalf as a result of new information, future events or other factors.

22

Edgar Filing: SECURITY NATIONAL FINANCIAL CORP - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 31

Table of Contents

Risks Related to Our Indebtedness

Our substantial leverage could adversely affect our ability to raise additional capital to fund our operations, limit our ability to react to
changes in the economy or our industry, expose us to interest rate risk to the extent of our variable rate debt and prevent us from

meeting our debt obligations.

After completing the Transactions, we will be highly leveraged. On a pro forma basis as of March 31, 2005, our total indebtedness would have
been $7,603.3 million, including $29.6 million of payment obligations relating to historical acquisitions and capital lease obligations. We also
would have had an additional $875.0 million available for borrowing under the revolving portion of our revolving credit facility at that date. In
addition, $375.0 million of funding would have been outstanding under our receivables facilities on the same pro forma basis. The following
chart shows our level of indebtedness and certain other information on a pro forma basis as of March 31, 2005 after giving effect to the

Transactions.

Pro Forma as of

March 31, 2005

(Dollars in millions)
Revolving credit facility(1) $ 125.0
Term loan facilities(2) 4,000.0
New senior notes 2,000.0
New senior subordinated notes 1,000.0
Existing senior notes(3) 448.7
Other existing debt(4) 29.6

Total indebtedness $ 7,603.3
Off-balance sheet receivables facilities(5) 375.0

Total $ 7,978.3

(1) Upon the closing of the Transactions, we will enter into a $1,000.0 million senior secured revolving credit facility with a six-year maturity,
$125.0 million of which will be drawn on the closing date of the Transactions (exclusive of $1.6 million of letters of credit).

(2) Upon the closing of the Transactions, we will enter into $4,000.0 million-equivalent of senior secured term loan facilities, comprised of a
$3,685.0 million facility with SunGard Data Systems Inc. as the borrower and $315.0 million-equivalent facilities with a newly formed
U.K. subsidiary as the borrower, $165.0 million of which will be denominated in euros and $150.0 million of which will be denominated